23 May 1967, between Commander, Military Sea Transportation Service, 
Pacific and the Marine Staff Officers (SIU) (AFL-CIO), for the volun­
tary payroll allotment for withholding dues, is amended as follows: 

1. The amount "One Hundred Twenty dollars ($120.00)" shown 
in Article lILA is deleted and the amount "One Hundred 
Thirty Two dollars ($132.00)" is substituted, 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have entered into this Amend­
ment to the Agreement. 

For Commander, Military Sea 
Transportation Service, 
Pacific 

1st Carl W. Massey 
CARL W. MASSEY. Acting 
Industrial Relations Officer